OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE, CHANDIGARH

31st August, 2024

OFFICE ORDER

In the interest of administration of justice, in super-session of previous orders, jurisdiction of following Special Courts designated to deal cases under Section 138 of Negotiable Instruments Act, 1881, is defined as follows in terms of police stations to which criminal complaints pertain for the purpose of their institution and subsequent trial w.e.f. 19.12.2024:-

Sr. No	Name Of Judicial Officer	Designation	Police Stations
1	Ms. Ramandeep Kaur	Judicial Magistrate 1st Class, Chandigarh	PS-Sector-11(West) PS-Maloya PS-Sector-19
2	Ms. Bhawna Gera	Judicial Magistrate 1st Class, Chandigarh	PS Industrial Area PS-East-26(East)
3	Sh. Kuldeep Singh	Judicial Magistrate 1st Class, Chandigarh	PS-Sector-49 PS-Sarangpur PS-Mani Majra
4	Sh. Mohit	Judicial Magistrate 1st Class, Chandigarh	PS-Sector17(Central) PS-Mauli Jagran
5	Ms. Jaspreet Kaur	Judicial Magistrate 1st Class, Chandigarh	PS-Sector-31 PS-IT Park PS-Sector-34
6	Sh. Jasbeer Singh	Judicial Magistrate 1st Class, Chandigarh	PS-Sector-36 PS-Sector-3(North) PS-Sector-39

Sd/-(Sachin Yadav), Chief Judicial Magistrate, Chandigarh.

Endst No. CJM/Ahl-2024/739 Dated : 18.12.2024

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Ld. District. & Sessions Judge, Chandigarh.
- 2. Sh. Jasbeer Singh, Learned Judicial Magistrate Ist Class, Chandigarh.
- 3. Ms. Ramandeep kaur, Learned Judicial Magistrate Ist Class, Chandigarh.
- 4. Sh. Tarun Kumar, Learned Judicial Magistrate Ist Class, Chandigarh.
- 5. Ms. Riffi Bhatti, Learned Judicial Magistrate Ist Class, Chandigarh.
- 6. Sh. Mohit, Learned Judicial Magistrate Ist Class, Chandigarh.
- 7. Ms. Jaspreet Kaur, Learned Judicial Magistrate Ist Class, Chandigarh.
- 8. The President, District Courts Bar Association, Chandigarh.
- 9. The Incharge, Filing Branch, District Courts Chandigarh.
- 10. Incharge, Filling Branch, District Court Chandigarh.
- 11. The System Officer, Computer Branch, District Courts, Chandigarh.

Sd/-(Sachin Yadav), Chief Judicial Magistrate, Chandigarh.